
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2023-
00085

02/28/2
023

ANDERSON, BRANDON 
JAY Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ANDERSON, BRANDON JAY

ENDANGERING OTHERS 
W/ELUDING/ATTEMPTING POLICE 
OFFICER AFC 2 OR MORE (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2023-
00082

02/28/2
023

COX, KALEB M Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
COX, KALEB M

CHILD ENDANGERMENT BY DUI 
(FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CCA-2023-
00003

02/28/2
023

CREDIT CARD 
ADJUSTMENT Plaintiff

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00175

02/28/2
023

JORDAN, 
HEATHER Defendant

OK 2021 MEADOWBROOK 
VILLAGE vs. RHODES, JARED
DAVID

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2023-
00084

02/28/2
023

MONASMITH, CHANCE 
LEE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MONASMITH, CHANCE LEE

UNLAWFUL POSS CD W/INTENT TO 
DISTRIBUTE AFC (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2023-
00083

02/28/2
023

MOODY, ASHLEY 
A Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MOODY, ASHLEY A

UNLAWFUL POSS CDS W/INTENT TO
DISTRIBUTE (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00175

02/28/2
023

OK 2021 MEADOWBROOK 
VILLAGE Plaintiff

OK 2021 MEADOWBROOK 
VILLAGE vs. RHODES, JARED
DAVID

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00177

02/28/2
023

OK 2021 MEADOWBROOK 
VILLAGE Plaintiff

OK 2021 MEADOWBROOK 
VILLAGE vs. WEAVER, KAILA
NICHOLE

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2023-
00037

02/28/2
023

PLASCENCIA, NATALEE 
RAE Defendant

SALCEDO, DELIA 
PLASCENCIA vs. 
PLASCENCIA, NATALEE RAE

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00175

02/28/2
023

RHODES, JARED 
DAVID Defendant

OK 2021 MEADOWBROOK 
VILLAGE vs. RHODES, JARED
DAVID

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2023-
00037

02/28/2
023

SALCEDO, DELIA 
PLASCENCIA Plaintiff

SALCEDO, DELIA 
PLASCENCIA vs. 
PLASCENCIA, NATALEE RAE

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2023-
00071

02/28/2
023

SHEPPARD, JOSHUA 
SAMUEL Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SHEPPARD, JOSHUA SAMUEL

ASSAULT ON POLICE OFFICER (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2023-
00038

02/28/2
023

TAYLOR, CHARLES 
HARVEY ROBERT Defendant

TAYLOR, SARAH LYNN vs. 
TAYLOR, CHARLES HARVEY 
ROBERT

CUSTODY/SUPPORT ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2023-
00038

02/28/2
023

TAYLOR, SARAH 
LYNN Plaintiff

TAYLOR, SARAH LYNN vs. 
TAYLOR, CHARLES HARVEY 
ROBERT

CUSTODY/SUPPORT ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2023-
00086

02/28/2
023

VAN BRUNT, NICHOLAS 
TODD Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
VAN BRUNT, NICHOLAS 
TODD

AGGRAVATED TRAFFICKING IN 
ILLEGAL DRUGS AFC 2+ 
(FENTANYL)

Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00177

02/28/2
023

WEAVER, KAILA 
NICHOLE Defendant

OK 2021 MEADOWBROOK 
VILLAGE vs. WEAVER, KAILA 
NICHOLE

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2023-
00036

02/28/2
023

WHEELER, PATRICK 
DUANE Plaintiff

WHEELER, PATRICK DUANE vs. 
WHEELER, SHANNON RENEE

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2023-
00036

02/28/2
023

WHEELER, SHANNON 
RENEE Defendant

WHEELER, PATRICK DUANE vs. 
WHEELER, SHANNON RENEE

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2023-
00070

02/28/2
023

ZOTIGH, 
WHITEFEATHER Defendan

t

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ZOTIGH, WHITEFEATHER

POSSESS CDS (MARIJUANA AND 
METHAMPHETAMINE) MISD
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