Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2023- 00085	02/28/2 023	ANDERSON, BRANDON JAY <b>Defendant</b>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. ANDERSON, BRANDON JAY	ENDANGERING OTHERS W/ELUDING/ATTEMPTING POLICE OFFICER AFC 2 OR MORE (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2023- 00082	02/28/2 023	COX, KALEB M Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. COX, KALEB M	CHILD ENDANGERMENT BY DUI (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	CCA-2023- 00003	02/28/2 023	CREDIT CARD ADJUSTMENT Plaintiff		
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00175	02/28/2 023	JORDAN, HEATHER <mark>Defendant</mark>	OK 2021 MEADOWBROOK VILLAGE vs. RHODES, JARED DAVID	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2023- 00084		MONASMITH, CHANCE LEE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. MONASMITH, CHANCE LEE	UNLAWFUL POSS CD W/INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE AFC (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2023- 00083		MOODY, ASHLEY A Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. MOODY, ASHLEY A	UNLAWFUL POSS CDS W/INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00175		OK 2021 MEADOWBROOK VILLAGE Plaintiff	OK 2021 MEADOWBROOK VILLAGE vs. RHODES, JARED DAVID	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00177	02/28/2 023	OK 2021 MEADOWBROOK VILLAGE <mark>Plaintiff</mark>	OK 2021 MEADOWBROOK VILLAGE vs. WEAVER, KAILA NICHOLE	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	FD-2023- 00037	02/28/2 023	PLASCENCIA, NATALEE RAE <mark>Defendant</mark>	SALCEDO, DELIA PLASCENCIA vs. PLASCENCIA, NATALEE RAE	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00175	02/28/2 023	RHODES, JARED DAVID <mark>Defendant</mark>	OK 2021 MEADOWBROOK VILLAGE vs. RHODES, JARED DAVID	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	FD-2023- 00037	02/28/2 023	SALCEDO, DELIA PLASCENCIA <mark>Plaintiff</mark>	SALCEDO, DELIA PLASCENCIA vs. PLASCENCIA, NATALEE RAE	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2023- 00071	02/28/2 023	SHEPPARD, JOSHUA SAMUEL <mark>Defendant</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. SHEPPARD, JOSHUA SAMUEL	ASSAULT ON POLICE OFFICER (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)			TAYLOR, CHARLES HARVEY ROBERT <mark>Defendan</mark>	TAYLOR, SARAH LYNN vs. TAYLOR, CHARLES HARVEY ROBERT	CUSTODY/SUPPORT ORDER
Kay (Newkirk)	FD-2023- 00038	02/28/2 023	TAYLOR, SARAH LYNN <mark>Plaintiff</mark>	TAYLOR, SARAH LYNN vs. TAYLOR, CHARLES HARVEY ROBERT	CUSTODY/SUPPORT ORDER
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2023- 00086	02/28/2 023	VAN BRUNT, NICHOLAS TODD <b>Defendant</b>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. VAN BRUNT, NICHOLAS TODD	AGGRAVATED TRAFFICKING IN ILLEGAL DRUGS AFC 2+ (FENTANYL)
Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00177	02/28/2 023	NICHOLE Defendant	OK 2021 MEADOWBROOK VILLAGE vs. WEAVER, KAILA NICHOLE	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	FD-2023- 00036	02/28/2 023		WHEELER, PATRICK DUANE vs. WHEELER, SHANNON RENEE	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
Kay (Newkirk)	FD-2023- 00036	02/28/2 023		WHEELER, PATRICK DUANE vs. WHEELER, SHANNON RENEE	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2023- 00070	02/28/2 023	ZOTIGH, WHITEFEATHER <mark>Defendan</mark> t	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. ZOTIGH, WHITEFEATHER	POSSESS CDS (MARIJUANA AND METHAMPHETAMINE) MISD